FORM PTO-1595

BOISE LEGAL

208 396 3958 P.02/04 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92 RECOI	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		Paterit and Tradomark Small		
	PATENTS O	NLY	Attorney Docket No. 200206745-1		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Curtis Reese		HEWLETT-PACI	CKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.		
Joe Cooper		20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070			
		Houston, IA /	7070		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	YesX_ No	Additional name(s) & a	ddress(es) attached?Yes _X No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger	<b>-</b>	Change of Name		
	Other				
Security Agreement	Other				
Execution Date(s): 03/25/2003; 03/25/20	003				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	or(s):				
If this document is being filed together w	/ith a new appli	cation, execution da	ate of the application is:		
			B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			Di l'atom (1914)		
Application No.: 10/397,458	Date Filed: 03	3/26/2003			
Confirmation No.: 9029	dditional numb	ers attached? <u>NO</u>			
5. Name and address of party to whom o	orrespondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed	d:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration					
HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Enclose			
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		X Authoriz	zation to be charged to deposit account.		
		8. Deposit Accou	sit Account Number: 08-2025		
	DO NOT US	L THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.		t dammadaa la durro c	and parrent and any attached copy is a		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, true copy of the original document.	, the foregoing	intormation is true a	ma correct and any attached copy is a		
112 15p, 0, 111 11g.					
	Janie (1)		/ 10 52		
Terri Walker	Sparietal	m Les	6-18-03		

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:\_

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do Not detach this portion

Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

**REEL: 013747 FRAME: 0192** 

BOISE LEGAL

208 396 3958 P.03/04

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200206745-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard

Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:					
PRINTING D	EVICE WITH EMBEDDED	DATABASE COI	NNECTOR		
Filing date:	03/26/2003		Application No.:	10/397, 458	
continuation	ivention(s) and improv s-in-part (C-I-P's), divisiont, and any and all Letter ted thereon or therefor;	mals, and renev s Patent of the l	vals of and substit United States and (	tutes for said applic of countries foreign	thereto which
country, to the full end extended, a	idditionally authorize HPI be held and enjoyed by F of the term or terms for s fully and entirely as t and transfer not been ma	IPDC, its succes which said Lett the same would	ssors, assigns, non ers Patent respecti	ninees or legal repr ively may be grante	esentatives, to ed, reissued or
that I/we hat covenant and deliver all simprovemen legal repressive respecting size [1-P's, reissive verything pand enforce in any and	e hereby covenant that lance not executed and will ad agree that I/we will, educh papers as may be t(s), said application and entatives, and I/we agree aid invention(s) or improvedings, to sign all lawful sue and foreign applications ible to aid HPDC, its after the countries provided that and assistance are paid to the countries	Il not execute a ach time a required necessary or deside Letters Parale to communic vement(s), said in papers, to execute to make all a successors, as efit, proper pate the expenses v	ny agreement in c est is made, and v esirable to perfect tent, to HPDC, its cate to HPDC, or application and sai ecute all disclaime rightful oaths and signs, nominees a nt protection for sa	onflict herewith, ar without undue delay the title to said is successors, assignate its its nominee, all its Patent, to its nominee, all its Patent, to its and divisionals, declarations, and god legal representation in the control of the control	nd I/we further y, execute and invention(s) or s, nominees or I known facts testify in any continuations, generally to do tives to obtain mprovement(s)
States and a patents on a any and all the United 5	ve hereby authorize and lany official of any countrapplications as aforesaid, Letters Patent for said in States which may be isswith the terms of this as:	y or countries for to issue to HPI vention(s) or imp sued and grante	oreign to the Unite DC, as assignee of provement(s), inclu	d States whose dut the entire right, titl Iding any and all Le	ty it is to issue le and interest, etters Patent of
said applicat	ther authorize and direct tion now identified by th nave been made known to	e attomev dock	et number and titl	le set forth above a	as soon as the
IN WITH	NESS WHEREOF, I/we hele Ceale ature (Seal)	-	ur hand(s) and sea signment Signed:	(s): <u>3-75-93</u>	
Inventor's Type	ed Name: Curtis Reese		Date Application S	Signed: <u>3-25-</u>	<u>°3</u>
State of	)	) ee .			
County of	)	) 55.:			
personally know	this day of wn or proved to me on the b ssignment to be his/her free ac	pasis of satisfactory	ly appeared <u>Curtis</u> y evidence to be the	<b>Reese</b> person who acknowled	who is Iged the foregoing

**PATENT** REEL: 013747 FRAME: 0193

Notary Public My commission expires: BOISE LEGAL

208 396 3958 P.04/04 PAIENI APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200206745-1

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

1///~				_i / ~	
Shy Cont	[	Date Assignmen	: Signed:_	3/25/2003	, <u></u>
nventor's Signature (Seal)					1
nventor's Typed Name: Joe Cooper		Da	te Applicat	<i>3 25 20</i> 03 ion Signed: <i>3 25</i>	1200 <u>3</u>
State of )	)				
County of )	) \$5.; )				
· · · · ·	•			_	dag in
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the l nstrument of assignment to be his/her free ac	basis of sat	ersonally appea Isfactory evider	ired <u>lr</u> ice to be	e Cooper the person who ackn	who is who is who is which is which who is
				Notary Public	
				My commission exp	res;
	[	Date Assignmen	t Signed:_		
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		_			
Inventor's Typed Name:		Da	te Applicat	ion Signed:	
State of )	)				
County of )	)55.; )				
•	,				
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the instrument of assignment to be his/her free ac	basis of sat	oersonally appea isfactory evider	nred nce to be	the person who ackn	who is owledged the foregoing
				Notary Public	
				My commission expl	res:
	[	Date Assignmen	: Signed:		
nventor's Signature (Seal)		•	_		
nventor's Typed Name:		Da	te Applicat	ion Signed:	
State of )	)				
	) ss.:				
County of )	)				
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the l nstrument of assignment to be his/her free ac	basis of sati	personally appea isfactory evider	red ice to be	the person who ackn	who is who who who who when the whole who
				Notary Public My commission expli	res;

(Use Page Three For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 2 of 2